
The Chaplin, CT Municipal Election will be held, 

November 4, 2025, 6:00 AM - 8:00 PM at the Chaplin Volunteer Fire 

Department at 106 Phoenixville Road. 

 

Absentee Ballots are available as of Friday, October 3, 2025, in  

the Town Clerk's Office during normal business hours. 

Please keep in mind that the office is closed on Fridays; however,  

any absentee ballot applications submitted prior, will have a  

ballot going out in the mail on the date they become available.  

 

Early Voting will be held in the Ferrara Room in the Chaplin Library 

/Senior Center Complex at 132 Chaplin Street. 

 

Early Voting Days & Times Are as Follows: 

 

• Monday, October 20, 2025: 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM 

• Tuesday, October 21, 2025: 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM 

• Wednesday, October 22, 2025: 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM 

• Thursday, October 23, 2025: 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM 

• Friday, October 24, 2025: 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM 

• Saturday, October 25, 2025: 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM 

• Sunday, October 26, 2025: 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM 

• Monday, October 27, 2025: 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM 

• Tuesday, October 28, 2025: 8:00 AM - 8:00 PM 

• Wednesday, October 29, 2025: 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM 

• Thursday, October 30, 2025: 8:00 AM - 8:00 PM 

• Friday, October 31, 2025: 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM 

• Saturday, November 1, 2025: 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM 

• Sunday, November 2, 2025: 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM 

 


